on the balance sheet either as available-for-sale or at fair value through profit and loss.

iii) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

The Group has no significant cash flow and fair value interest rate risks as it does not have interest
bearing financial liabilities.

The Group has a fixed interest term deposit facility with a secure banking institution to maximize its
interest income from surplus cash. The Group holds working capital in transaction accounts at
variable interest rates. If the interest rates had increased or decreased by 100 basis points (100
bps) from the year-end rates with all other variables held constant, post-tax profit for the year would
have been $41,000 higher or lower (2008: $24,000 higher or lower); these changes to profit would
have been reflected in equity.

iv) Summarised sensitivity analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities
to interest rate risk. The Group is not currently exposed to either foreign exchange risk or price risk;
therefore the sensitivity analysis for these risks has not been included.

2009  Interest rate risk
  -100 bps +100 bps
 Carrying

amount
Profit Equity Profit Equity

 ($’000) ($’000) ($’000) ($’000) ($’000)
Financial assets
Cash and cash
equivalents 4,778 (41) (41) 41 41
Total increase /
(decrease)  (41) (41) 41 41

2008  Interest rate risk
  -100 bps +100 bps
 Carrying

amount
Profit Equity Profit Equity

 ($’000) ($’000) ($’000) ($’000) ($’000)
Financial assets
Cash and cash
equivalents 2,880 (24) (24) 24 24
Total increase /
(decrease)  (24) (24) 24 24

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk is managed on a Group basis. Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents and deposits
with banks. The Group does not have any significant derivative financial instruments nor does it have
significant credit exposure to retail or wholesale customers.

49 of 56

Note 18 – Financial risk management
(Continued)

(c) Liquidity risk

Prudent liquidity risk management implies maintaining sufficient cash and marketable securities, the
availability of funding through an adequate amount of committed credit facilities and the ability to close
out market positions. The Group currently has no committed lines of credit. The Group does not have
any significant financial liabilities nor has it entered into any significant derivative financial instruments.
Management monitors rolling forecasts of the Group’s liquidity reserves on the basis of expected cash